3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER Cl | ECR-16-017522 120EC2016 | RS | LZ
VUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRETTRERIETE S U
D ECR-18-008544 04JUn2018 | VLA | JDG
2266125- 1 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL £ | ECR-23-168394 szzs | T8 | R
2266125-2 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266125-1 3 ool e MECHANTCAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266125-2 3 ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2266125-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
7-2266125-8 C  |APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA /\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE | 2.97 mm [.117] - 1-2266124-8 D3.83-4 4Tmm [.151-.176]
INSUL |35.40 mm [.134] 9 1-2266125-8 G3.27-3.8Imm [.129-.150]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @) 1-2266126-8 B2.87-3.25mm [.113- 1281
408-35042
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 ol I b ] - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FLED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——-T |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE o l l 1 1 ;g;ggii? m’HEENAMEIQEHEOQRES#U%MESEST,gfé
5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.30-3.91 mm [ 130-.154 IN] 5.71-6.99 mm [ 225-.275 IN] 3.30-3.91 mm [.130-.154 IN) T To0es T TRES IR RSO  Tia 5
3N |- : ,
114-151002 f f 114-151002 f f
I TN T U T [0 T [ 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECTFICATION : : : - | - NI 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
NI | | - | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/B\ TERMINALS APPLIED | - [REF[REF[REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL S A B N B |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028~ | 1060-12-0166 286955-2 1062-12-0144 286955 1062-12-0166 SN I I U I U A c11990o-1  |ASoV, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
N 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
N 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
N 4155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
: B 2266125  |PRINT, APPLICATOR L0OG SHEET 172
L =B S e ST S A ~ | - [0 [ [ 7 [ 1| 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
il : N 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
ﬂé?%wg L0030, 00 L 0BE 001/ D02 0t - | - T T | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
S UMD DS0 0y L O80T DO T DO . - [ -T2l 2]21] 271 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i ?2;182?;382 ?gjj:ggl;‘gggj ?-j | - [ ] 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
14 AWG 1.78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 8.2 —— l l 1 1 ?3;2222? Ei@L HEEEBD S et 22
2. 00mm? 1.76+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-002] 8 4 ’
- [ - [ 4 a4 4] 2168083-3 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- -l 2l 2127121 2168083-3 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
N 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
CWARNTNG N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
LL] NEEEEREERE 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T R R R 1196521 |FEED CAN. PRE FEED 13
FOR LARGEST WIKRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, i EEEEEn 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND RerER TO THE INSTRUCTION ShHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — ;
B T b s HEEERE 1803602-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
| NN - | - | T ] 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ 4PPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - [ -T2l 2] 2] 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~p o pe e e e | crooddvoes SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE oL
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N I N O S N O O c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 2
/5\ DIMENSION 2.040.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. S T L A c166089-¢  |SCR, ST HD AP, Holy, M4 K 8.0 4
N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6N DIMENSION 7.840.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX. N 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/I\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. A A c115606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR =
N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - - T v [ [ 1] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR 1]
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I S L L L c119600°1  |SHEAR AOLDER, FHRONT 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T T2 2 [ ] 2-1803293-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- T T ] 3-240641-7 [SPACER T
UL v ] 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 ] ] 2-1803019-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N 4155888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N - [t 2] 2] 1 ] 1] 41633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78|-77|-72|-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
11 87 5UBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, 24T ion | DWN 22-0ct-13 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R. KNEPPER TE Coﬂﬂec*‘v‘*y
CHE 22-0ct-13 C:>?/ZE; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22-0ct-13 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S O R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52266”25 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

O& 19205 /0\

SEE DETAIL A= ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) e

| O

Q 43.9£0.05

%

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

t::% |

=z
=

I

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

kol DWF?.KNEPPER iizcili (G TE Connectivity
P CHi “Ucr- [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@“ \ DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APGV[; BA I L EY 22 - OC J{ ~ 1 3 NANE ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION .
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 [C=2266125 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

OART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
P-2266125-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266125-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266125-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266125-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA /1\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP S17E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE 297 mm [ 117] F 1-2266124-8 Q33.83*4.47mm [151-.176]
INSUL | 3.40 mm [.134] O 1-2260125-8 §53>27*3‘81mm [ 129-.150]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 7-2266126-8 A2 87-3.25mm [.113-.128]
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/ZE 17 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/ZE 172
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5 71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN) 3.30-3.91 mm [.130-.154 IN) 5 71-6 99 mm [ 225- 275 IN] ?3.30-3.91 mm [ 130-.154 IN]
TERMINAL 114-1510072 - - 114-151002 - -
bl 1earon@d I o T - [0 [ 1] 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/&\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\/8\ N - | - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL i N I (-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
15720282 1060-12-0144 1572028 1060-12-0166 2869552 1062120144 286955 | 1062-12-0166 i R R B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - | - PRALYA0 -] ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
- | - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - | - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
: - | - | | :
7 g Lap O O g ]| (I T IRRNEE N ST SR
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ’  HOT
T L . - - - | 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
wé G e e oot o o - - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 14
S Zo3+do3/4505 fO8OQOOW/.OOZJ 5‘9 - - | | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
T
14 AWG [ 78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 8.2 8 : :
2. 00mm? 1.78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 8.4 S T L c644905-1  |SCREW, LOCKING )9
- - | | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
- - | | 455888-5 SPACER . CRIMPER 87
| - - - 2266125 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
- - | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- - | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- - | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
|| $WARNIT NG - - 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS 2 x .188 66
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 1 ?3;22;2? ii@L HEEEEDCAP’ LA 22
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R R 51680833 1SCR_SKT RD CAP Refs M2 X 120 £ 3
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, H R B 5018030-1  |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 50
/N REFER 70 SUPPLIED 1NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ [ 1| 8liz4z-5 |oUMPER. HOLD bowN 5|
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - w w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
Lfl - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242, — w TRETIT "TED CAM. PRE FEED 13
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - ! W 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SVAEEEE | | 1752356-6  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I B 50793835 |SCR. BHSC. RodS (MZ 1 20) 33
1fl DIMENSION 2 .040.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. - - 2 2 ¢-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lfl - - | | 2844997 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
DIMENSION 7.940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX. — 1 1 13709286 |STRIP GUIDE >
1fl SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. - - W W 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
‘s‘ - - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 1 | | 5179533 1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN . W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR (N
N | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | - | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
N | | | 2-1803293-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- - | | 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
- - - - - - S
| : | | 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | | 2-1803019-7 |CRIMPER. INSULATION 0 3
- - | | 455888 -6 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
N - | | | 4-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-78|-771-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2?2-0ct-13 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 22-0ct-13 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22-0ct-13 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J i ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @52266”25 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= |=— 2. 040 51/\L

7.9io.51/&L
O

REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ ﬁﬁﬁﬁjﬂ;ﬁ@@fﬁf///gII’REF
| ¢ |

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF r@j‘:ﬁ: REF

=
=X

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR L B R [ 270 T3 oo omeny
CHK 22-0ct-13 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FJ //\ (:: I F } (i: \v/ E F% \ES } <:> ?Q R Y TSI C.BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22-0ct-13 [NaME ‘
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : —
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2266 125
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



